
First Name  Last Name  Position Title Primary Email 2023 Dues
Robert Abrams SAGE  bobabrams33@gmail.com

Ronald Amemiya SAGE  ramemiya@hawaii.rr.com

Jeffrey Amestoy SAGE  jeffvtag@gmail.com

John Ashcroft SAGE  sgoodnight@ashcroftgroupllc.com

Douglas Baily SAGE  oldbailyfarm@gmail.com

Thurbert Baker SAGE  thurbert.baker@dentons.com

Paul Bardacke SAGE  paul@bardackeallison.com

William Baxley SAGE  bill@baxleyjackson.com

Francis X. Bellotti SAGE  francis.bellotti@arbella.com Paid

Bruce Botelho SAGE  brucembotelho@gmail.com Paid

Margery Bronster SAGE  mbronster@bfrhawaii.com

Charlie Brown SAGE  charliebrown2028@gmail.com

Jon Bruning SAGE  jon@bruninglawgroup.com

Richard Bryan SAGE  rbryan1937@gmail.com

Steve Bullock SAGE  steve.bullock@gmail.com

Roland W. Burris SAGE  rbb124@att.net

Bonnie Campbell SAGE  bjcampbell.law@gmail.com

Albert Chandler SAGE  bchandler3@healthy‐ky.org
George Chanos SAGE  gjchanos@gmail.com

Douglas "Doug" Chin SAGE  dougchin@stanfordalumni.org

Steve Clark SAGE  sclark@fayettevillear.com

Martha Coakley SAGE  mcoakley@foleyhoag.com

W. J. Walter Cody SAGE  mcody@bpjlaw.com

Walter Cohen SAGE  walter.cohen@obermayer.com

Charlie Condon SAGE  charlie@charliecondon.com

Jack Conway SAGE  jconway@kytrial.com Paid

Frederick Cooke SAGE  fcooke@rwdhc.com

Robert Cooper SAGE  bob.cooper@bassberry.com Paid

Tom Corbett SAGE  tcorbett@spilmanlaw.com

Fred Cowan SAGE  fjcowan@gmail.com

Michael "Mike" Cox SAGE  mc@mikecoxlaw.com

Richard Cullen SAGE  rcullen000@gmail.com

Marc Dann SAGE  mdann@dannlaw.com

John Degnan SAGE  johndegnan106@gmail.com

Frankie Sue Del Papa SAGE  fsdelpapa@gmail.com

Michael Delaney SAGE  michael.delaney@mclane.com

Matthew Denn SAGE  matthew.denn@dlapiper.com

Jerry Diamond SAGE  mjd@diamond‐robinson.com
M. Jerome Diamond SAGE  mjdiamond176@gmail.com

Joshua Diamond SAGE  jdiamond@DINSE.COM Paid

Richard Doran SAGE  rdoran@ausley.com Paid

Jim Doyle SAGE  jdoyle20061@gmail.com

Mark Earley, Sr. SAGE  earleylegalgroup@gmail.com

Michael Easley SAGE  easleync@gmail.com

John J Easton SAGE  johneaston@comcast.net

Rufus Edmisten SAGE  rufus@rufusedmisten.com Paid

Drew Edmondson SAGE  dedmondson@riggsabney.com

Ken Eikenberry SAGE  keneikenberry@comcast.net

Tyrone Fahner SAGE  tfahner@mayerbrown.com Paid

Michael "Mike" Fisher SAGE  judge_d_michael_fisher@ca3.uscourts.gov

Lee Fisher SAGE  lee.fisher@csuohio.edu

Joseph Foster SAGE  joeallenfoster@gmail.com

Tim Fox SAGE  tfox@forthepeople.com

Karen Freeman‐Wilson SAGE  kfreemanwilson@chiul.org

Steve Freudenthal SAGE  steve@wyolaw.com

Brian Frosh SAGE  bfrosh@gmail.com

Jose Fuentes Agostini SAGE  jfuentes@eastportsllc.com Paid

Douglas Gansler SAGE  douglas.gansler@cwt.com Paid

Thomas Gede SAGE  tomgede@stanfordalumni.org

Michael Geraghty SAGE  geraghty@oles.com

Terry Goddard SAGE  terry@goddardlawplc.com

Chris Gorman SAGE  cgorman@cssattorneys.com

Chris Gregoire SAGE  m.gregoire@comcast.net



Scott Harshbarger SAGE  lutherscott15@gmail.com

Peter Harvey SAGE  kcollazo@pbwt.com Paid

Peter C. Harvey SAGE  pcharvey@pbwt.com

Peter Heed SAGE  pheed@bragdonlaw.com

Heidi Heitkamp SAGE  tgould@forbes‐tate.com
Mark Herring SAGE  MHerring@akingump.com

Jim Hood SAGE  jim@jimhoodlawfirm.com Paid

Hubert Humphrey III SAGE  hhhumphrey@gmail.com

Judith Jagdmann SAGE  judith.jagdmann@troutman.com

George Jepsen SAGE  george@gjepsenlaw.com Paid

Jim Jones SAGE  jimjones@parsonsbehle.com

Drew Ketterer SAGE  drew@kettererlaw.com Paid

Jerry Kilgore SAGE  jkilgore@cozen.com Paid

Peter Kilmartin SAGE  Peter@KilmartinConsultants.com Paid

Troy King SAGE  Troy@KDF‐Global.com
Gary King SAGE  gking2014@gmail.com

Oliver Koppell SAGE  okoppell@koppellaw.com Paid

Ted Kulongoski SAGE  tkulongoski@gmail.com

Alan Lance SAGE  alandsherry@comcast.net

David Leroy SAGE  dave@dleroy.com

Joseph Lieberman SAGE  jlieberman@kasowitz.com

Michael Lilly SAGE  MICHAEL@NLJLAW.COM

Jahna Lindemuth SAGE  jahna@cashiongilmore.com

Robert List SAGE  rlist@rlistco.com

Bill Lockyer SAGE  wlockyer@brownrudnick.com Paid

David Louie SAGE  dml@ksglaw.com

Patrick Lynch SAGE  patrick@patricklynchgroup.com Paid

Lisa Madigan SAGE  lisa.madigan@kirkland.com Paid

Patricia Madrid SAGE  patriciamadrid100@yahoo.com Paid

Robert Marks SAGE  rmarks808@gmail.com

Bill McCollum SAGE  bmcflag@gmail.com Paid

Dustin McDaniel SAGE  dmcdaniel@mcdanielwolff.com

Bob McDonnell SAGE  rfmva09@gmail.com

Brian McKay SAGE  mckaydb@aol.com

Rob McKenna SAGE  rmckenna@orrick.com Paid

Thomas Medlock SAGE  tmedlock@mcgowanhood.com

V. Frank Mendicino SAGE  frank2@accessvp.com Paid

Peter Michael SAGE  pmichael@lonetree.com

Anne Milgram SAGE  amilgram@lowenstein.com

Tom Miller SAGE  tjmiller21328@gmail.com

Janet Mills SAGE  janet.t.mills@maine.gov

Jeffrey Modisett SAGE  modisett@law.ucla.edu

Betty Montgomery SAGE  agbdm@aol.com Paid

Michael "Mike" Moore SAGE  mm@mikemoorelawfirm.com

Irvin Nathan SAGE  Irv.Nathan@aporter.com

Gale Norton SAGE  galenorton@gmail.com

Samuel Olens SAGE  Sam.Olens@dentons.com Paid

Jerry Pappert SAGE  gpappert@comcast.net

Doug Peterson SAGE  dpeterson@keatinglaw.com

Jim Petro SAGE  jimpetro73@gmail.com

Jeffrey Pine SAGE  jpine@lynchpine.com

Edwin Pittman SAGE  pittman@pdmd.biz

Deborah Poritz SAGE  deborah.poritz@gmail.com

Christopher Porrino SAGE  cporrino@lowenstein.com

Ernie Preate SAGE  epreate@comcast.net

Warren Price SAGE  wprice@pohlhawaii.com

Mark Pryor SAGE  markpryor@bhfs.com

William Pryor SAGE  whp@ca11.uscourts.gov

Leonardo Rapadas SAGE  leonardo.rapadas@gmail.com

Thomas Rath SAGE  tdr@rathlaw.com

Héctor Reichard De Cardona SAGE  reichard@reichardescalera.com

Thomas "Tom" Reilly SAGE  treilly@huntonak.com

Clarine Nardi Riddle SAGE  cnriddle@kasowitz.com Paid

Robert Rigsby SAGE  robert.rigsby@dcsc.gov



Nancy Rogers SAGE  rogers.volunteerwork@gmail.com

Stephen Rosenthal SAGE  srosenthal7176@gmail.com Paid

Lynne Ross SAGE  toswim2@yahoo.com Paid

Ken Salazar SAGE  kennethsalazar@gmail.com

Luis Sanchez‐Betances SAGE  lsb@sbsmnlaw.com

Derek Schmidt SAGE  Derek.Schmidt@huschblackwell.com Paid

Bill Schneider SAGE  schneider04222@live.com

Bill Schuette SAGE  billschuette53@gmail.com

Jim Shannon SAGE  jmshannon1776@gmail.com

Mark Shurtleff SAGE  mark@shurtlefflawfirm.com

Don Siegelman SAGE  govsiegelman@gmail.com Paid

Rosalie Simmonds Ballentine SAGE  roselaw@viaccess.net

Steve Six SAGE  six@stuevesiegel.com

Herbert Slatery SAGE  hslateryiii@gmail.com Paid

Gregory Smith SAGE  greg.smith@mclane.com

Bill Sorrell SAGE  whsorrell@gmail.com

Robert Spagnoletti SAGE  rspagnoletti@dcbar.org

Luther Strange SAGE  ljs@lutherstrangelaw.com Paid

Hal Stratton SAGE  hstratton@bhfs.com

Iver Stridiron SAGE  istridiron@legvi.org

Paul Summers SAGE  paulsummers@jasonfoundation.com Paid

John Suthers SAGE  jjsuthers@comcast.net Paid

John Swallow SAGE  jswallow@vestedlaw.com

Lori Swanson SAGE  lswanson@swansonhatch.com

Roger Tellinghuisen SAGE  roger@demjen.com

Mary Terry SAGE  msterry@embarqmail.com

James Tierney SAGE  jtierney@law.harvard.edu

Tony Troy SAGE  agaft1978@gmail.com

Anthony Troy SAGE  ttroy@eckertseamans.com

Mike Turpen SAGE  mturpen@riggsabney.com

Dennis Vacco SAGE  DVacco@Lippes.com Paid

Mark Vargo SAGE  vargo.mark@gmail.com Paid

Peter Verniero SAGE  pverniero@sillscummis.com Paid

Knox Walkup SAGE  kwalkup@wyattfirm.com Paid

Corinne Watanabe SAGE  corinne.watanabe@gmail.com

Bob Wefald SAGE  bobwefald@msn.com

Gay Woodhouse SAGE  gay@wrablawfirm.com

James Zazzali SAGE  jzazzali@gibbonslaw.com

LeRoy Zimmerman SAGE  royzimmermanpa@gmail.com

Greg Zoeller SAGE  gzoeller@comcast.net Paid


